

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 85

Introduced by Wishart, 27, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1           1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM30, on page 5, line 21,  
2       strike "32,607" and insert "32-607".

3           2. On page 1, strike beginning with "32-602" in line 1 through line  
4       7 and insert "32-602, 32-607, and 49-1401, Reissue Revised Statutes of  
5       Nebraska, and section 49-14,123, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement,  
6       2016; to change provisions of the Election Act relating to eligibility to  
7       file for office and candidate filing forms; to provide a requirement for  
8       persons appointed to certain elective or appointive offices; to provide a  
9       duty for the Nebraska Accountability and Disclosure Commission; to  
10      harmonize provisions; and to repeal the original sections."